
Delta Delta Chapter of Sigma Chi 

2024 Annual Fund Donor List 

 

Donors by Giving Level 

January 1 through December 31, 2024 

 

 

George Ade Society 

(Above $5,000) 

Ronald L. Karns ’64  

Steven D. Cosler ’77   

 

Ben Taylor Society 

($1,500 to $4,999) 

Bernard F. Sergesketter ’58 

Richard C. Weiss ’60   

William W. Canfield ’61  

William J. Frey ’62  

Nicholas C. Fritsch ’63 

Paul M. Kuhnert ’65 

Thomas N. Canfield ’66  

Robert G. Kaley II ’68  

Kenneth E. Schutte ’68 

Stuart C. Stock ’68  

Robert K. Utterback ’68  

Stuart Dudley ’69  

Thomas J. Friel ’69  

W. Nelson Wainwright ’69  

Dr. Mark E. Sand ’73  

David True ’73  

J. Mark Lester ’75  

Tomas J. Morales ’75  

John H.R. Taylor ’75  

Gary P. Uebelhoer ’75  

Thomas O. Schneider ’77 

Todd M. Kaminski ’82  
Edward L. Lederer ’84 
Jay Andrew ’95 
Eric J. Morgan ’95 

 
Charles Eldridge Society 
($1,000 to $1,499) 

John Pomeroy ’63  

Robert E. Bailey Jr. ’71 

George O. Faerber ’71 

Gregory D. Saba ’76 

Steven M. Schmidt ’76 

Preston J. Cobb ’77  

Philip R. Steele ’77  

Robert W. Perry ’78 

John C. Stone ’78  

William M. Lyles IV ’81  

Michael Rydson ’88 

Brian P. Holt ’93 

Bryce J. Brumm ’96   

Keith E. Langbo ’98   

   
Judge Henry Vinton Society 

($500 to $999) 

Robert C. Hamilton ’58 

John A. Sand ’58  

George T. Valaoras ’58 

Paul E. Penn ’59* 

Joe R. McCabe ’60 

David D. Ebner ’62  

James Lopeman ’63  

Robert J. Weskamp ’68  

William D. Haehl ’71   

Richard H. Haehl ’76  

Gary L. Dodd ’77  

Michael A. Espenlaub ’77 

Keith H. Holcomb ’79 

Andrew M.J. Steinhubl ’80  

Corby D. Thompson ’81  

Joel Hammond ’83  

Scott A. Brenton ’94   

Scott Hutton ’94  

Richard A. Wagoner ’94  

Brian C. Griffiths ’95  

Jack P. Mollenkopf Jr. ’95  

Nicholas Stallard ’00  

Christopher A. Horney ’08 

 

Clarence Bivens Society 

($250 to $499) 

Thomas J. Hall ’52  

Mitchell F. Mead ’55  

Alvin F. Locke ’60   

Gordon D. Skeoch ’60  

Martin A. Waller ’61  

John Ester ’62 

Robert M. Goodwin ’62  

Michael A. Smith ’63  

Donald D. Bowers ’68 

Norris D. Ewalt ‘69 

Robert C. Nelsen ’69 

Timothy L. Buckley ’71  

Dr. Robert E. Baumann ’73   

J. Frederick Coon ’73  

Harold Force ’73  

Brian L. Vautaw ’73  

Douglas J. Meadows ’74 

Daniel L. Drysdale ’75 

John P. Loop ’77   

Brian Ortman ’77  

Steve Schleiffarth ’78 

Corbin B. Bain ’79  

Peter F. Martin ’79   

Jeffrey C. Randa ’79  

T. Godfrey Mackenzie ’79 

James T. MacDonald ’80  

John P. Pierce ’80  

Michael R. Spooner ’80  

Joel L. Storrow ’80  

Thomas J. Hall Jr. ’81 

Scott A. Zakrajsek ’82  

Kerry B. Flowers ’83   

Scott Durham ’84  

Allan S. Miller ’84  

Brian T. Tulloh ’84  

Joseph T. Noonan ’85  

Robert G. Burlas ’86  

Paul D. Kaminski ’86  

Jack Krawczyk  ’88 

J. Theodore Smith ’92 

Andrew W. Swallender ’93  

Mark W. Back ’13 

Karen Elitharp 

  On behalf of  

  Ryder Elitharp ’23  

Hank Stram Society 

($100 to $249) 

Dudley W. Foster ’49  

Richard I. McClow ’53 

Frank Lambertus II ’58  

Kurt Vahle ’58  

William H. Ellis Jr. ’58*  

Robert L. Campbell ’60  

Richard M. Coppin ’61  

Donald A. Eiberg ’61  

John T. Taylor ’61 

Gene J. Kuzma ’62  

Norman F. Schafer ’62  

John A. Westhafer ’62  

Ralph C. Kuhnert Jr. ’63  

James R. Ritchie ’63  

William B. Vahle ’63 

William R. Weigel Jr. ’63 

Douglas H. Wilton ’63 

Jon L. Andersen ’64  

Clyde W. Halstead ’64  

Thomas A. Jenkins ’64  

James H. Shelby ’64 

Richard S. Gentry Jr. ’65   

Jeffrey L. Masnick ’65  

Thomas C. Newell ’65 

Robert T. Smith ’65  

J. Steven Harrison ’67  

James K. Wheeler ’67 

Russell Wunderlich ’67  

James R. Chapin ’68  

John L. Cooper ’68  

Frank R. Hughes ’68 

Lawrence G. McMillan ’68 

Thomas N. Leslie ’68  

Joseph R. Newsom ’68  

Michael O. Schellhase ’68 

Rodney C. Wendt ’68  

Michael J. Wheeler ’68 

T. Stenson White Jr. ’68 

Robert C. Barnett ’69   

James Bockel ’69  

David F. deHebreard ’69  

Rick S. Snider ’69  

Gary M. Vonderheide ’69  

David A. Robbins ’70 

Thomas M. Turner ’70 

W. Douglas Harvey ’72  

John Hilgenberg ’72  

Bradley C. Black ’73  

Denis N. Cyrus ’73  

Gordon F. Greenman ’73 

William W. Gurry ’73   

Mark W. McClure ’73  

Ralph M. Burns Jr. ’74  

George G. Rich ’74  

Curtis M. Uminger ’74  

John S. Yates ’74  

James N. Bernhardt ’75 

William Davis ’75  

 David L. Graefnitz ’75   

David D. Heiliger ’75  

Thomas M. Puterbaugh ’75 

John A. Weakley ’75  

David L. Moss ’76  

James B. Arthur ’77  

Stephen W. Sturman ’77  

Robert C. Keagy ’78  

David R. Krumwiede ’78 

Guy B. Marr ’79  

Steven L. Ulbrich ’79  

Richard L. Berry Jr. ’80  

Mark A. Campbell ’80  



William J. O’Brien ’81  

Stewart C. Jepson ’83  

David J. Baran ’85  

Chris Orbaugh ’86  

Sean M. Leddy ’88  

Deryck J. Lampe ’89  

Kevin Dishun ’90  

Don Fesko ’94 

Jeff Hackleman ’94  

Jason D. Baker ’95  

Taylor Phillips ’96 

Scott D. Anderson ’99  

Joshua R. Crawford ’99 

Kevin J. Matray ’99 

Busch Voigts III ’00  

Andrew S. Wesdorp ’00 

Thomas D. Theobald ’01  

Ben Harris ’04   

Pete Byerly ’08  

Earl Brose ’09  

 

Delta Delta Alumni Society  

(Up to $99) 

John R. Purdum ’59  

Stanley G. Collins ’63  

Dane P. Nash ’63  

James B. McNeely ’64 

J. Richard Schoelch ’65  

David G. Schellhase Jr. ’66  

John B. Carson ’78 

Thomas R. Finnegan ’80 

Jeff Witmer ’86  

Matthew E. Tigchelaar, M.D. 

’91  

Jeffrey A. Holbrook ’95  

Bettie Runnion 

  In Memory of Jack Moore ’52  

 

*Chapter Eternal 

 

Delta Delta’s 2024 Annual Fund: Class Participation – Where Does Your Class Rank?                                                                             

1968=16 

1963=11 

1973=11 

1975=11 

1969=10 

1977=10 

1980= 8 

1958= 7 

1962= 7 

1979= 7 

1964= 6  

1965= 6 

1978= 6 

1960= 5 

1961= 5 

1994= 5 

1974= 5  

1995= 5 

1971= 4 

1976= 4 

1981= 4 

1984= 4 

1986= 4 

1967= 3 

1988= 3 

1999= 3 

2000= 3 

1952= 2 

1966= 2 

1983= 3 

1996= 2 

2008= 2 

1959= 2 

1970= 2 

1982= 2 

1985= 2 

1993= 2 

1949= 1 

1953= 1 

1955= 1 

1972= 1 

1989= 1 

1990= 1 

1991= 1 

1992= 1 

1998= 1 

2001= 1 

2004= 1 

2009= 1 

2013= 1 

2023= 1 

1947= 0  

1948= 0 

1950= 0 

1951= 0 

1954= 0 

1956= 0 

1957= 0 

1987= 0 

1997= 0 

2002= 0 

2003= 0 

2005= 0 

2006= 0 

2007= 0 

2010= 0 

2011= 0 

2012= 0 

2014= 0 

2015= 0 

2016= 0 

2017= 0 

2018= 0 

2019= 0 

2020= 0 

2021= 0 

2022= 0 

2024= 0

 

Donors by Class Year 

January 1 through December 31, 2024 

 

Dudley W. Foster ’49  

Thomas J. Hall ’52  

Richard I. McClow ’53  

Mitchell F. Mead ’55 

William H. Ellis Jr. ’58* 

Robert C. Hamilton ’58 

Frank Lambertus II ’58 

John A. Sand ’58  

Bernard F. Sergesketter ’58 

Kurt Vahle ’58  

George T. Valaoras ’58 

John R. Purdum ’59  

Paul E. Penn ’59*  

Robert L. Campbell ’60 

Alvin F. Locke ’60   

Joe R. McCabe ’60 

Gordon D. Skeoch ’60 

Richard C. Weiss ’60   

William W. Canfield ’61 

Richard M. Coppin ’61 

Donald A. Eiberg ’61 

John T. Taylor ’61  

Martin A. Waller ’61 

David D. Ebner ’62 

John Ester ’62   

William J. Frey ’62 

Robert M. Goodwin ’62 

Gene J. Kuzma ’62 

Norman F. Schafer ’62  

John A. Westhafer ’62  

Stanley G. Collins ’63  

Nicholas C. Fritsch ’63 

Ralph C. Kuhnert Jr. ’63  

James Lopeman ’63 

Dane P. Nash ’63 

John Pomeroy ’63 

James R. Ritchie ’63 

Michael A. Smith ’63  

William R. Weigel Jr. ’63 

William B. Vahle ’63   

Douglas H. Wilton ’63  

Jon L. Andersen ’64 

Clyde W. Halstead ’64 

Thomas A. Jenkins ’64  

Ronald L. Karns ’64  

James B. McNeely ’64  

James H. Shelby ’64 

Richard S. Gentry Jr. ’65 

Paul M. Kuhnert ’65 

Jeffrey L. Masnick ’65  

Thomas C. Newell ’65  

J. Richard Schoelch ’65 

Robert T. Smith ’65 
Thomas N. Canfield ’66  

David G. Schellhase Jr. ’66 

J. Steven Harrison ’67  

James K. Wheeler ’67 

Russell Wunderlich ’67 

Donald D. Bowers ’68 

James R. Chapin ’68 

John L. Cooper ’68  

Frank R. Hughes ’68  

Robert G. Kaley II ’68  

Thomas N. Leslie ’68 

Lawrence G. McMillan ’68 

Joseph R. Newsom ’68 

Michael O. Schellhase ’68 

Kenneth E. Schutte ’68  

Stuart C. Stock ’68 

Robert K. Utterback ’68 

Rodney C. Wendt ’68 

Robert J. Weskamp ’68  

Michael J. Wheeler ’68  

T. Stenson White Jr. ’68 

Robert C. Barnett ’69  

James Bockel ’69 

David F. deHebreard ’69    
Stuart Dudley ’69 

Norris D. Ewalt ‘69 

Thomas J. Friel ’69 

Robert C. Nelsen ’69  

Rick S. Snider ’69  

Gary M. Vonderheide ’69  

W. Nelson Wainwright ’69  

David A. Robbins ’70  

Thomas M. Turner ’70  

Robert E. Bailey Jr. ’71  

Timothy L. Buckley ’71  

George O. Faerber ’71 

William D. Haehl ’71   

W. Douglas Harvey ’72 

John Hilgenberg ’72 

Dr. Robert E. Baumann ’73   

Bradley C. Black ’73 

J. Frederick Coon ’73 

Denis N. Cyrus ’73 

Harold Force ’73 

Gordon F. Greenman ’73   

William W. Gurry ’73  

Mark W. McClure ’73 

Dr. Mark E. Sand ’73 

David True ’73 

Brian L. Vautaw ’73 

Ralph M. Burns Jr. ’74 

Douglas J. Meadows ’74 

George G. Rich ’74 

Curtis M. Uminger ’74 

John S. Yates ’74 

James N. Bernhardt ’75 

William Davis ’75  

Daniel L. Drysdale ’75 

David D. Heiliger ’75 

David L. Graefnitz ’75 

J. Mark Lester ’75  

Tomas J. Morales ’75 
Thomas M. Puterbaugh ’75  

John H.R. Taylor ’75 

Gary P. Uebelhoer ’75 

John A. Weakley ’75 

Richard H. Haehl ’76 

David L. Moss ’76 

Gregory D. Saba ’76  

Steven M. Schmidt ’76 

James B. Arthur ’77  

Preston J. Cobb ’77 

Steven D. Cosler ’77   

Gary L. Dodd ’77 

Michael A. Espenlaub ’77 

John P. Loop ’77   

Brian Ortman ’77  

Thomas O. Schneider ’77 

Philip R. Steele ’77 



Stephen W. Sturman ’77  

John B. Carson ’78 

Robert C. Keagy ’78 

David R. Krumwiede ’78 

Robert W. Perry ’78  

Steve Schleiffarth ’78 

John C. Stone ’78 

Corbin B. Bain ’79 

Keith H. Holcomb ’79 

T. Godfrey Mackenzie ’79  

Peter F. Martin ’79   

Guy B. Marr ’79  

Jeffrey C. Randa ’79 

Steven L. Ulbrich ’79 

Richard L. Berry Jr. ’80 

Mark A. Campbell ’80 

Thomas R. Finnegan ’80 

James T. MacDonald ’80  

John P. Pierce ’80 

Michael R. Spooner ’80 

Andrew M.J. Steinhubl ’80 

Joel L. Storrow ’80 

Thomas J. Hall Jr. ’81  

William M. Lyles IV ’81 

William J. O’Brien ’81   

Corby D. Thompson ’81 

Todd M. Kaminski ’82 

Scott A. Zakrajsek ’82 

Kerry B. Flowers ’83   

Joel Hammond ’83 

Stewart C. Jepson ’83 

Scott Durham ’84 

Edward L. Lederer ’84  

Allan S. Miller ’84  

Brian T. Tulloh ’84 

David J. Baran ’85  

Joseph T. Noonan ’85  

Robert G. Burlas ’86 

Paul D. Kaminski ’86 

Chris Orbaugh ’86 

Jeff Witmer ’86 

Jack Krawczyk ’88 

Sean M. Leddy ’88 

Michael Rydson ’88 

Deryck J. Lampe ’89 

Kevin Dishun ’90 

Matthew E. Tigchelaar, M.D. 

’91 

J. Theodore Smith ’92  

Brian P. Holt ’93  

Andrew W. Swallender ’93 

Scott A. Brenton ’94 

Don Fesko ’94 

Jeff Hackleman ’94 

Scott Hutton ’94 

Richard A. Wagoner ’94  

Jay Andrew ’95 

Jason D. Baker ’95  

Brian C. Griffiths ’95 

Jeffrey A. Holbrook ’95 

Jack P. Mollenkopf Jr. ’95  

Eric J. Morgan ’95 

Bryce J. Brumm ’96   

Taylor Phillips ’96 

Keith E. Langbo ’98   

Scott D. Anderson ’99  

Joshua R. Crawford ’99 

Kevin J. Matray ’99  

Nicholas Stallard ’00 

Busch Voigts III ’00 

Andrew S. Wesdorp ’00  

Thomas D. Theobald ’01 

Ben Harris ’04 

Pete Byerly ’08 

Christopher A. Horney ’08 

Earl Brose ’09 
Mark W. Back ’13  

Karen Elitharp  

  On behalf of  

  Ryder Elitharp ’23 

Bettie Runnion 

  In Memory of  

  Jack Moore ’52   

 

*Chapter Eternal

Delta Delta’s 2024 Annual Fund: # of Donors from Each Class                                                                                      

1947= 0  

1948= 0 

1949= 1 

1950= 0 

1951= 0 

1952= 2 

1953= 1 

1954= 0 

1955= 1 

1956= 0 

1957= 0 

1958= 7 

1959= 2 

1960= 5 

1961= 5 

1962= 7 

1963=11 

1964= 6  

1965= 6 

1966= 2 

1967= 3 

1968=16 

1969=10 

1970= 2 

1971= 4 

1972= 2 

1973=11 

1974= 5  

1975=11 

1976= 4 

1977=10 

1978= 6 

1979= 7 

1980= 8 

1981= 4 

1982= 2 

1983= 3 

1984= 4 

1985= 2 

1986= 4 

1987= 0 

1988= 3 

1989= 1 

1990= 1 

1991= 1 

1992= 1 

1993= 3 

1994= 5 

1995= 6 

1996= 2 

1997= 0 

1998= 1 

1999= 3 

2000= 3 

2001= 1 

2002= 0 

2003= 0 

2004= 1 

2005= 0 

2006= 0 

2007= 0 

2008= 2 

2009= 1 

2010= 0 

2011= 0 

2012= 0 

2013= 1 

2014= 0 

2015= 0 

2016= 0 

2017= 0 

2018= 0 

2019= 0 

2020= 0 

2021= 0 

2022= 0 

2023= 1 

2024= 0

 

 

  

 


